LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

SUMMARY OFFENCES AMENDMENT (MOVE-ON LAWS) BILL 2015

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Bourman)

- 1. Clause 4, lines 5 and 6, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - '(1) In section 6(1)(g) of the Principal Act, for "1981; or" substitute "1981.".'.
- 2. Clause 4, line 8, omit "(d), (e), (f), (g) and (h)" and insert "(f) and (h)".
- 3. Clause 4, lines 13 to 15, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - '(5) In section 6(5) of the Principal Act, for "subsections (1)(a) and (f) do" **substitute** "subsection (1)(f) does".'.
- 4. Clause 4, line 16, omit all words and expressions on these lines and insert—
 - '(6) In section 6(6) of the Principal Act, for "(d), (e), (g) or (h)" **substitute** "(d), (e) or (g)".'.
- 5. Clause 6, omit this clause.
- 6. Clause 7, omit this clause.
- 7. Clause 8, page 3, line 2, after "**2015**." insert "'.'.
- 8. Clause 8, page 3, lines 3 to 15, omit all words and expressions on these lines.